PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3245873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY H. KNAPP	12/17/2012
DAVID TASKER	12/12/2012
GARY LEE VIVIANI	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSITU, INC.
Street Address:	118 EAST COLUMBIA RIVER WAY
City:	BINGEN
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14278242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(206)359-8000 Phone:

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Email:

PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036761-8043US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WECHKIN
SIGNATURE:	/jmw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=8043US1_assignment_36761#page1.tif source=8043US1_assignment_36761#page2.tif source=8043US1 assignment 36761#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0854 503199256

source=8043US1_assignment_36761#page4.tif source=8043US1_assignment_36761#page5.tif source=8043US1_assignment_36761#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035057 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Jeffrey H. Knapp residing at 3983 Grandview Drive, Hood River, Oregon 97031, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
- David Tasker having a mailing address of 16467 SW Gold View Way,
 Beaverton, Oregon 97007, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
- Gary Lee Viviani having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2350, White Salmon,
 Washington 98672, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for titled CONTROLLED RANGE AND PAYLOAD FOR UNMANNED VEHICLES, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, for which an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on November 15, 2012 as International Patent Application No. US12/65360 (the "Application").

Insitu, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 118 East Columbia River Way, Bingen, Washington 98605 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are

unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 1-4-13 Signature Signature Signature Authorized Signer R.D. Boltz Authorized Signer - Printed Name L.F. D. Boltz L.F. D. Boltz L.F. D. Boltz Authorized Signer - Printed Name L.F. D. Boltz L.F. D. Boltz	For Insitu, Inc.:	
R.D. Baltz Authorized Signer – Printed Name LFO	Date: <u>/- 4- /3</u>	
<u>CFO</u>		Authorized Signer
<u>CFO</u>		R.D. Baltz
<u>CFO</u>		Authorized Signer - Printed Name
A (I) A —		<u>CFO</u>
Authorized Signer - Title		Authorized Signer - Title

on same on them... The other work is graded only being the control of the contro

Date: 17 Decluber 2012 Signature	HH Knahr	
Je	affiley H. Knapp	
United States of America) State of Washungton) ss. County of <u>Killator</u>)		
On this 174 day of <u>Durenber</u> personally came <u>Jeffrey H. Knapp</u> described in and who executed the foregoing ins of the same.	, to me known to be the individu	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON KYLENE A. WANG MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 6, 2016	

Date: 12/12/2012 Signature David Tasker
United States of America) State of OREGON) ss. County of WASHINGTON)
On this 12TH day of DECEMBER, 2012 before me personally came David Tasker, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
BHAVESH J PAREKH
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 440008
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2013

Date: 12 026 12	Signature Gary Lé	e Viviani	
United States of America State of <u>WAShington</u> County of <u>Klickitzet</u>)) ss.)		
On this 12+ day of 000 personally came Gary Lee Videscribed in and who executed the of the same.	<u>viani</u> , t	o me known to	be the individual
Notary Public S		NOTARY STATE OF W KYLENE / MY COMMISS FEBRUAR	ASHINGTON A. WANG ION EXPIRES

367618043W0

RECORDED: 02/27/2015